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ADDRESS CITY ZIP HOME WORK CELL EMAIL
Bill Brickzen 23 & 24 12017 Hwy 22 Glencoe 55336 612-919-1765 bbrickzen@gmail.com
PRESIDENT-ELECT:
Jon Lemke 10292 Kale Avenue Glencoe 55336 320-510-0192 ricelake66@gmail.com
RECORDING SECRETARY:
Joyce Aul 21 & 22 23 & 24 14646 125th St. Glencoe 55336 507-351-5547 jaul@goslawfirm.com
CHURCH TREASURER:
Ryan Ortloff 23 & 24 575 Barley Street Hutchinson 55350 320-583-5458 ortloffr@gmail.com

CHRISTIAN EDUCATION: MINIMUM OF 7 MEMBERS 6:00 PM - 2nd Tuesday
Bernstein, Taylor - C 21 & 22 23 & 24 1127 Armstrong Ave. N. Glencoe 55336 320-583-9314 tayrkruse522@gmail.com
Cisewski, Melissa - S/A 22 & 23 24 & 25 21342 150th Street Hutchinson 55350 320-296-9142 cisewski@hutchtel.net
Mathews, Cindy* 20 & 21 22 & 23 24 & 25 11211 State Highway 22 Glencoe 55336 612-978-3044 cindymathews4@gmail.com
Mathews, Madison - VC 23 & 24 11211 State Highway 22 Glencoe 55336 320-298-2546 mrmathews01@gmail.com
Schmalz, Laura 24 & 25 81771 540th St. Buffalo Lake 55314 320-552-3327 laschmidt32@gmail.com
Welch, Amy 22 23 & 24 1712 Cedar Avenue N Glencoe 55336 320-510-4583 320-300-8362 dovechocolate25@gmail.com

Non-voting member DCE Megan Polzin 23 & 24 3326 US Highway 212 Plato 55370 952-232-9844 mpolzin@1stglencoe.org

DAY SCHOOL BOARD: MINIMUM OF 5 MEMBERS 6:30 PM - 1st Tuesday
Dahlke, Eric 23 & 24 1204 15th Street E Glencoe 55336 320-510-4897 dahlke_e@yahoo.com
Dressel, Mindy - A 22 & 23 24 & 25 10151 Jet Avenue Glencoe 55336 952-240-2931 maf_softball02@hotmail.com
Gruber, Shauna 23 & 24 14556 Garden Avenue Glencoe 55336 320-510-0152 shaunamae@hotmail.com
LaMott, Sarah 24 & 25 4582 150th Street Glencoe 55336 320-296-3242 sarah.h.lamott@gmail.com
Michaelis-Iddings, Jodi - VC 22 & 23 24 & 25 1010 22nd Street Glencoe 55336 612-834-4452 jodimichaelis@gmail.com
Nikolaisen, Kari* 20 & 21 22 & 23 24 & 25 1150 Airport Road Hutchinson 55350 320-234-6313 320-583-8823 karinikmail@gmail.com
Plath, Erik - C 19 & 20 21 & 22 23 & 24 9072 Plum Avenue Brownton 55312 952-913-6089 erikplath187@yahoo.com
Pokornowski, Jennifer - S 19 & 20 21 & 22 23 & 24 11828 170th Street Glencoe 55336 612-817-0165 jpokornowski@icloud.com
Schiroo, Lori 24 & 25 210 Edgewood Drive S Glencoe 55336 952-913-9451 dschiroo@gmail.com
Non-voting member Principal Thiesfeld 864-3317 952-913-7039 mthiesfeld@1stglencoe.org

BOARD OF DEACONS: MINIMUM OF 9 MEMBERS 6:00 PM - 1st Thursday
Cisewski, Michael 23 & 24 21342 150th Street Hutchinson 55350 320-296-6696 cisewski@hutchtel.net
Freberg, Will - VC 24 & 25 2608 9th St E Glencoe 55336 952-215-1390 k20will@gmail.com
Goche, Joel 21 & 22 23 & 24 1106 Morningside Avenue Glencoe 55336 320-444-3859 jdgoche@gmail.com
Grochow, Brian - C 21 & 22 23 & 24 6474 6th Ave. Glencoe 55336 864-6047 952-412-1696 briangrochow@gmail.com
Nikolaisen, Dan - S 23 24 & 25 1150 Airport Road Hutchinson 55350 320-234-6313 952-594-4149 nikolaisen51@nutelecom.net
Oelfke, Jason - A 23 & 24 815 Reeds Lane Glencoe 55336 320-510-3293 joelfke22@gmail.com
Petterson, Justin 24 & 25 309 Boulder St SW Hutchinson 55350 320-405-4281 justin.petterson1@gmail.com
Schmidt, Mark* 24 & 25 202 Douglas Drive Glencoe 55336 320-510-1289 cherylmarkschmidt@gmail.com
Wolter, Dennis 22 & 23 24 & 25 1219 15th Street E Glencoe 55336 320-510-0206
Non-voting member Pastor Welch

* DENOTES CHURCH COUNCIL MEMBER   A= ALTERNATE CHURCH COUNCIL MEMBER, C = CHAIRMAN,  VC = VICE-CHAIRMAN,  S = SECRETARY 

2024 OFFICERS & BOARD MEMBERS
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ADDRESS CITY ZIP HOME WORK CELL EMAIL
BOARD OF EVANGELISM: MINIMUM OF 5 MEMBERS 6:30 PM - 1st Wednesday
Donnay, Carrie - C 19 & 20 21 & 22 23 & 24 6762 100th Street Glencoe 55336 651-270-6218 grackc@yahoo.com
Exsted, Lynn - VC 19 & 20 21 & 22 23 & 24 1813 Judd Avenue N Glencoe 55336 320-510-2020 lexsted14@gmail.com
Scheele, Sheila - S 22 & 23 24 & 25 809 16th Street E Glencoe 55336 320-296-0188 sheilascheele@gmail.com
Uecker, Travis* 24 & 25 1419 E. 11th St. Glencoe 55336 651-604-7396 tueckerviking@gmail.com
Witthus, Betty - A 23 & 24 6293 100th Street Glencoe 55336 320-282-7778 bwitthus@hotmail.com

BOARD OF STEWARDSHIP: MINIMUM OF 5 MEMBERS 6:30 PM - 1st Tuesday
Betsinger, Janet - C 21 & 22 23 & 24 14243 Eagle Avenue Glencoe 55336 952-994-1953 jbeth21@yahoo.com
Dummer, Keenan - A 22 & 23 609 14th Street E Glencoe 55336 320-510-2225
Schulz, Sue* 21 & 22 23 & 24 16062 Koala Rd. Glencoe 55336 320-327-2807 320-510-1049 fscaschulz@gmail.com
Wolff, Dave - VC 24-25 320-420-2242 ddwolff515@gmail.com
Wolff, Dawn - S 24-25 320-224-3116 ddwolff515@gmail.com

BOARD OF TRUSTEES: MINIMUM OF 7 MEMBERS 6:30 PM - 1st Monday
Ahlbrecht, Mark - VC 20 & 21 22 & 23 24 & 25 15212 Bergen Road Lester Prairie 55354 395-2801 320-510-0365 mlahlbrecht@gmail.com
Brinkman, Arnold 24 & 25 1305 Dogwood Avenue N. Glencoe 55336 864-3463 320-469-7714
Bussler, Randy  21 & 22 23 & 24 48742 166th St. Glencoe 55336 320-420-9042 veronabussler@hotmail.com
Hueser, Lesa - S 22 & 23 24 & 25 205 Hennepin Avenue S Glencoe 55336 320-510-0370 lesahueser@gmail.com
Lindeman, Vernon 23 & 24 4604 US Highway 212 Glencoe 55336 864-4678
Schauer, Gary 19 & 20 21 & 22 23 & 24 17237 441st Avenue Glencoe 55336 864-4051 320-864-9190 sharonschauer@yahoo.com
Schauer, Lester* 24 & 25 15364 Garden Ave. Glencoe 55336 864-3666 shorty.schauer@gmail.com
Uecker, Dave - C/A 23 & 24 1419 11th Street E Glencoe 55336 320-510-1884 ddujatl@gmail.com

* DENOTES CHURCH COUNCIL MEMBER  A= ALTERNATE CHURCH COUNCIL C = CHAIRMAN,  VC = VICE-CHAIRMAN,  S = SECRETARY

C:\Users\Cindy\Documents\Downloads\Roster 2024 2/2/2024


